## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

STORAGE EQUITIES,

٧.

Respondent:

DENVER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 55403

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on July 18, 2011. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 06174-07-072-000

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

#### **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

#### **DATED AND MAILED** this 19th day of July 2011.

#### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

DOARD OF ASSESSMENT ATTEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Sura a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



# Property Tax Advisors LLC

Post Office Box 320099 - Alexandria, VA - 22320

Phone:

(703) 518-4425

Fax

(703) 683-1227

Email:

mdonohue@proptaxadvisor.com

To:

Denver County Board of Equalization / かれぞ

Fax: 303866 4485

From:

Michael Donohue

Re:

**Property Tax Appeals** 

Michally

Date:

July 18, 2011

We would like to withdraw the appeals for the parcels listed below.

If further clarification is required, please contact us immediately at (703) 518-4425 or 4428. Thank you for your time and attention in this matter.

Property Address:

Petition No.

Parcel /Tax ID No.

Record Owner

6611 Leetsdale Drive

55403

06174-07-072-000

Ps Partners V, Ltd